
Dear Taxpayer / Citizen: 

 

With the recent changes regarding the Henry County Government Offices, taking 

precautions and safety measures considering the public and employees’ health and 

well-being.   

 

The Henry County Government Offices, administrative offices, will be taking requests by 

telephone and email to fulfill requests and questions.  Below is a list of departments 

within the courthouse for use during this time of building closure to the public.  Every 

effort is being made to meet the concerns and requests from the public and citizens by 

means and use of telephone and emails. 

 

 

HENRY COUNTY COURTHOUSE 

DEPARTMENT AND 

DEPARTMENT HEAD/OFFICIAL 

OFFICE 

TELEPHONE 
DEPARTMENT EMAIL ADDRESS 

Assessor, 

Jodie Brown 
(765) 529-2104 jbrown@henryco.net 

Auditor, 

Debbie Walker 
(765) 529-2800 dwalker@henryco.net 

Building Inspector/Planning Commission, 

Darrin Jacobs 

(765) 529-4705 

(765) 529-7408 
djacobs@henryco.net 

Commissioners, 

Kim Cronk; Ed Yanos; Ed Tarantino 
(765) 529-4705 

kcronk@henryco.net 

eyanos@henryco.net 

etarantino@henryco.net 

Human Resources, 

Anne Bankson 

(765) 529-4705 

ext. 558 
abankson@henryco.net  

Recorder, 

Linda Winchester 
(765) 529-4304 lwinchester@henryco.net  

Safe at Home (765) 518-4120 krowe@henrycounty.in.gov 

Treasurer, 

Bill Upchurch 
(765) 529-4404 bupchurch@henryco.net  

Veteran Services, 

John Guglielmi 
(765) 529-4305 jguglielmi@henryco.net  

Weights and Measures, 

Gabriel Beatty 
(765) 529-4705 gbeatty@henryco.net  
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